



Teton County Health Department

905 4th ST N.W. • Choteau, MT 59422

406.466.2562 • 406.466.5292 (fax)

For Immediate Release
October 17, 2020

Press Release Novel Coronavirus Update

On 10/17/2020, the Teton County Health Department received notice from Montana Department of Public Health & Human Services (DPHHS) that two Teton County residents have tested positive for novel Coronavirus (COVID-19), bringing the total number of confirmed cases to 73. There are currently 23 active cases in Teton County.

The Teton County Health Department would like to thank everyone for their ongoing support and cooperation with efforts to reduce the spread of illness in Teton County. Here are some things you can do to protect yourself, your family, and your community:

- Practice physical distancing from others of at least 6 ft
- Avoid gatherings and keep your social circle small
- Wear a mask when in public places
- Stay home when sick, even if symptoms are mild
- Wash your hands often and sanitize frequently touched surfaces